Financial instruments affected by market risk includes borrowings, investments, trade payables and loans.

		  (i)	 Foreign Currency risk management

			   Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of an exposure will fluctuate due to changes
in foreign exchange rates. The Company's import of materials and PPE  are not significant to cause major exposure
to foreign currency variations. Exchange rate exposures are managed within approved policy parameters utilising
forward foreign currency contracts, as and when necessary.

			   The carrying amounts of the Company's foreign currency denominated monetary assets and monetary liabilities at
the end of the year, which are not hedged are as follows:

(USD in Lakhs)

Particulars

Liabilities

As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

Liabilities
Capital Creditors  -   1.78
Other payable  0.68  2.32

Notes to the standalone financial statements
for the year ended 31 March 2022

INOX Leisure Limited

168

(in Lakhs)

Particulars

Assets

As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

Assets - Trade receivable (USD)  0.33  -
Assets - Trade receivable (EURO)  -   0.01

(H in Lakhs)

Particulars

Impact (net of tax)

As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

Increase by 50 basis points  (32.21)  (31.31)
Decrease by 50 basis points  32.21  31.31

(H in Lakhs)

Particulars

Currency USD impact (net of tax) Currency Euro  impact (net of tax)

As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

Increase by 10%  (2.05)  (22.57)  -   0.08
Decrease by 10%  2.05  22.57  -   (0.08)

(H in Lakhs)

Particulars

Assets

As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

Assets - Trade receivable  24.34  1.01

39. Financial Instruments (Contd..)

			   The carrying amount in INR value of above foreign currency is as under:
(H in Lakhs)

Particulars

Liabilities

As at
31 March 2022

As at
31 March 2021

Liabilities
Capital Creditors  -   131.11
Other payable  51.70 170.51

			   The Company is exposed to changes in USD. The below table demonstrates the sensitivity to a 10% increase or
decrease in the USD/Euro against INR, on profit or loss and total equity , with all other variable held constant.

			   The sensitivity analysis is prepared to the net unhedged exposure of the Company.

		  (ii)	 Interest rate risk management

			   Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of
changes in market interest rates. The Company is exposed to interest rate risk mainly on account of its borrowing